A PROCLAMATION RECOGNIZING AMOS CROSGROVE FOR HIS DEDICATION AND SERVICE TO THE TOWN OF WARRENTON, VIRGINIA

WHEREAS, the Board of Zoning Appeals of the Town of Warrenton is the legislative body charged, under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and the Town Zoning Ordinance, to hear and decide appeals and variance requests from any order, requirement, decision or determination made by an administrative officer in the administration or enforcement of the Zoning Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, Amos Crosgrove was appointed to the Warrenton Board of Zoning Appeals in April of 2021; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Crosgrove helped conduct meetings through the last two (2) years with knowledge and dedication; and

WHEREAS, BZA Member Crosgrove was known for his outstanding contributions of local knowledge and understanding to reach better outcomes; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Crosgrove's desire to serve his community showed his empathy, fairness, and sense of duty to the Town; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Mayor of the Town of Warrenton hereby recognizes and deeply appreciates the contributions of Amos Crosgrove for his dedication and service to the Town of Warrenton, Virginia, and its Citizens.

H. E. Carter Nevill Mayor Town of Warrenton